Terminal Unit Control Valves
Data Sheet V243
Spartan Peripheral Devices telephone: (450) 424-6067 • fax: (450) 424-6071 • email: info@spartan-pd.com • website: www.spartan-pd.com
V243 Series 2 Way Valve Body
with Threaded Female Inlet and Outlet Ports
V243 Valve Body
08 April 2013
ON VALVE BODIES ON CARTRIDGES

Choose a valve body{ STEP 2
Choose an internal cartridge{ STEP 3
Choose an actuator{HOW TO ORDER
A
B
C
Select the required valve size:
V243-12N for ½” size.   V243-34N for ¾” size.
V243-10N for 1” size.    Select CV from cartridge type.
The valve body must be installed in the
direction indicated on the valve body cavity.
When installing it is essential that the flow follows the arrow that is
embedded into the valve body casting. The packing, plunger and cartridge
can be easily replaced by using the AV08 Packing Wrench.
Installation and Flow Direction
A B C
1/2” Valve 2.29 1.60 1.09
V243-12 (58,17) (40,64) (27,69)
3/4” Valve 2.70 2.20 1.09
V243-34 (68,58) (55,88) (27,69)
1” Valve 3.88 2.84 1.80
V243-10 (98,50) (71,10) (45,70
Dimensions Dimensions
Weight: 1/2"- 8.5oz (240g)
3/4" - 12.7oz (360g)
1" - 33.2oz (940g)